Time

8:00-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00--12:00
12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00

3:00-4:00
4:00-4:15
4:15-6:00
6:00-7:00
7:00-77?7?

Time

8:00-10:00
10:00-10:15

10:15-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-3:00
3:00-3:15

3:15-4:15

4:15-6:00
6:00-7:00
7:00-???

GLLCA Conference 2025, April 25-27, 2025

Topic
REGISTRATION

Net Zero Log Home: Purdue
University Ross Reserve

Stihl Chainsaw Demo

Wood Treating With Booge
LUNCH

H- WINDOWS

Wisconsin Building Codes

Epitomie Composite Foundation

Panels

Break

ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION
SUPPER

AUCTION

Topic

Robotic Solutions, Inc- Software

for log and timber
manufacturing industry

BREAK

ABB Robot Demo: Design to log

Panels
LUNCH

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

BREAK

Current INSURANCE issues
impacting log construction/
manufacturing sectors

Milwaukee Tool/ Chainsaw
carving Demo

SUPPER
Slide Show

Event Schedule
Friday April 25, 2025
NAME

Kerry Rabeneau,Emeritus Professor of
Biological Sciences,Purdue University

Danny Deetz (Stihl) and Dan Finke
(Nelson's Ace Hardware- Eagle River, WI)

Jesse Woods Lake Country Log and
Cedar

JEFF SIMONS- Owner group, H
Window Company

GREG BAAS-Baas Inspection Agency

Greg Horant- Composite Panel Systems
LLC

Membership

Saturday April 26, 2025
NAME

Nick Bently- COO, Robotic Solutions ,
Inc. and Todd Rathcamp RSI- Software
for wood manufacturing

Cameron Wait and Matt Delgado Robot
Demonstration

Nate Heim, President GLLCA

Perry Camodeca Sr; Perry Camodeca
Jr. Midwest Certified Insurance Agency

Michael Koeppel, Milwaukee tools
designer; Chansaw carver

Location

Gateway Lodge Lobby

Gateway Lodge Dining Room

Gateway Lodge Outdoor
Space

Gateway Lodge Outdoor
Space

Gateway Lodge Dining Room

Gateway Lodge Dining Room
Gateway Lodge Dining Room

Gateway Lodge Dining Room

Gateway Lodge Lobby
Gateway Lodge Dining Room
Gateway Lodge Lobby

Frontier Builders Log Yard;
6373 Hwy 45 LOL WI 54540

FBI Log Yard

FBI Log Yard
Gateway Lodge Dining Room

Conference Room

Gateway Lodge Dining Room

Gateway Lodge Outdoor
Space

Gateway Lodge Dining room

Gateway Lodge Lobby



