GLLCA Conference 2025, April 25-27, 2025

Event Schedule

Evidou April 25, 2025			
Friday April 25, 2025			
Time	Topic	NAME	Location
8:00-9:00	REGISTRATION		Gateway Lodge Lobby
9:00-10:00	Net Zero Log Home: Purdue University Ross Reserve	Kerry Rabeneau,Emeritus Professor of Biological Sciences,Purdue University	Gateway Lodge Dining Room
10:00-11:00	Stihl Chainsaw Demo	Danny Deetz (Stihl) and Dan Finke (Nelson's Ace Hardware- Eagle River, WI)	Gateway Lodge Outdoor Space
11:0012:00	Wood Treating With Booge	Jesse Woods Lake Country Log and Cedar	Gateway Lodge Outdoor Space
12:00-1:00	LUNCH		Gateway Lodge Dining Room
1:00-2:00	H- WINDOWS	JEFF SIMONS- Owner group, H Window Company	Gateway Lodge Dining Room
2:00-3:00	Wisconsin Building Codes	GREG BAAS-Baas Inspection Agency	Gateway Lodge Dining Room
3:00-4:00	Epitomie Composite Foundation Panels	Greg Horant- Composite Panel Systems LLC	Gateway Lodge Dining Room
4:00-4:15	Break		
4:15-6:00	ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION	Membership	Gateway Lodge Lobby
6:00-7:00	SUPPER		Gateway Lodge Dining Room
7:00-???	AUCTION		Gateway Lodge Lobby
Saturday April 26, 2025			
Time	Topic	NAME	
8:00-10:00	Robotic Solutions, Inc- Software for log and timber manufacturing industry	Nick Bently- COO, Robotic Solutions, Inc. and Todd Rathcamp RSI- Software for wood manufacturing	Frontier Builders Log Yard; 6373 Hwy 45 LOL WI 54540
10:00-10:15	BREAK		FBI Log Yard
10:15-12:00	ABB Robot Demo: Design to log Panels	Cameron Wait and Matt Delgado Robot Demonstration	FBI Log Yard
12:00-1:00	LUNCH		Gateway Lodge Dining Room
1:00-3:00	ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING	Nate Heim, President GLLCA	Conference Room
3:00-3:15	BREAK		
3:15-4:15	Current INSURANCE issues impacting log construction/ manufacturing sectors	Perry Camodeca Sr; Perry Camodeca Jr. Midwest Certified Insurance Agency	Gateway Lodge Dining Room
4:15-6:00	Milwaukee Tool/ Chainsaw carving Demo	Michael Koeppel, Milwaukee tools designer; Chansaw carver	Gateway Lodge Outdoor Space
6:00-7:00	SUPPER		Gateway Lodge Dining room
7:00-???	Slide Show		Gateway Lodge Lobby